# 502195722 01/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Johnathan Craig Richardson | 07/18/2012     |
| Peter William Dettmar      | 07/18/2012     |
| Matthew David Wilcox       | 09/27/2012     |
| lain Andrew Brownlee       | 09/27/2012     |
| Jeffrey Peter Pearson      | 09/27/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RD Biomed Limited        |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | The Deep Business Centre |
| City:           | Hull                     |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM           |
| Postal Code:    | HU1 4BG                  |

| Name:             | University of Newcastle upon Tyne |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 6 Kensington Terrace              |
| Internal Address: | Newcastle upon Tyne               |
| City:             | Tyne and Wear                     |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM                    |
| Postal Code:      | NE1 7RU                           |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13512118 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: schultz@reising.com

PATENT 502195722 REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0658

OP \$40,00 13512118

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Adams

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8060.3017.901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Adams

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=3017\_Signed\_RD\_Biomed\_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=3017\_Signed\_Newcastle\_Assignment\#page1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0659

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Johnathan Craig Richardson, residing at, 7 Askew Lane, Warsop, Mansfield, Notts, GB NG20 0DD

[Full Nume of Assignor #1]

Peter William Dettmar, residing at, 3 Thurston Close, Beverley, East Yorkshire, GB, HU17 8LU

[Residence Address]

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

RD Biomed Limited [Full Legal Name of Assignee], located at, The Deep Business Centre, Hull, GB, HU1 4BG [Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:

## INHIBITION OF PANCREATIC LIPASE

[Patent Application Title

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 13/512,118, filed August 2, 2012

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

We hereby authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the application number and filing date in the spaces provided when known.

Date: 18 7 2012

This form should be noturized or otherwise legalized in the space below

Determined to the space below

Peter William Dettman

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

l of l

PATENT REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0660

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Matthew David Wilcox, residing at, 12 Kielder Way, Gosforth, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne, and Wear, GB NES 2LP

 Iain Andrew Brownlee
 residing at, Newcastle University & Nanyang Polytechnic,

 180 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 8, Singapore 559830

| Leffrey Peter Pearson | residing at, 26 Broadwood View, Shotley Bridge, Consett, | Left Norm of Accepted 133| | County Durham, GB DHR 0RY | | Restrict Attention |

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

University of Newcastle upon Tyne, located at, 6 Kensington Terrace, Newcastle upon Tyne, fruit legal Noire of Acotemy Tyne and Wear, GB NET 2RU

(hereinafter referred to as Assignce), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:

## INHIBITION OF PANCREATIC LIPASE

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 13/512,118, filed August 2, 2012

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

We hereby authorize Michael C. Adams to insert the application number and filing date in the spaces provided when known.

Date: 27/4/12
The free should be industrial as otherwish legalized in the specie below

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Wollen

Jain Andrew Brownlee

J. P. - Pearson

lofi

PATENT REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 01/15/2013**